COMPONENTS
CS110
Electric Field Sensor
Lightning Danger
Detector
Lifesaving warning
before lightning strikes

The above graph shows data recorded by the CS110 during a thunderstorm in Cache Valley Utah.  The rapid changes of the elec-
tric field were due to lightning discharges, some of which were hazardous cloud-to-ground strikes.
Ordering Information
Electric Field Meter and Lightning Detector
CS110 Electric Field Meter. Requires the 18292 CR1000M Datalogger installed
inside CS110. Also need to choose a temperature range option.
SG000 Strike Guard Lightning Sensor (Must be sold with CS110).
Temperature Range Option for CS110
-ST -25° to +50°C
-XT -40° to +85°C
Embedded Datalogger (required for each CS110 purchase)
18292 CR1000M installed inside CS110. Choose a temperature range.
Temperature Range Option for 18292
-ST -25° to +50°C. Select  if you chose the -ST option for the CS110.
-XT -40° to +85°C. Select if you chose the -XT option for the CS110.
CS110 Accessories
CS110CBL1-L CS110 RS-232 (DTE) Cable handles serial communication
between the CS110 and a laptop, SG000, or a telemetry
device with an RS-232 port (such as the RF401). Enter the
cable length, in feet, after the -L.
CS110CBL2-L CS110 CS I/O Cable connects the CS110 to the CS I/O port of
the SG000 or a communication device such as the COM220,
COM320, or NL201. Enter the cable length, in feet, after the -L.
CS110CBL3-L CS110 Power Cable is required for the CS110 to operate. In
most applications, the cable carries 12 V power from the
system power supply. In applications where an additional
datalogger is located at the measurement site, this cable
will facilitate SDM communication between the two log-
gers (one being embedded in the CS110).
17642 CS110 Zero Electric Field Cover used to check the electric field
offset voltage of the CS110. If the measured electric field is
≥|60 V/m| with the Zero Electric Field Cover on, then inspec-
tion and cleaning of the electrode surfaces is recommended.
Fiber Optic Module and Fiber Optic Accessories
FC100 Fiber Optic Converter used to interface the SG000 with
a Campbell Scientific datalogger, the CS110, or PC. The
FC100CBL1 cable is required (see below).
FC100CBL1-L Simplex PMMA Plastic Fiber Optic Cable used to connect the
FC100 to the SG000. Enter the cable length, in feet, after the -L.
14291 Field Power Cable allows the FC100 to be powered from a
suitable 12 Vdc battery.
18663 Null Modem Cable 9-Pin Male to Male used to connect the
FC100 to the datalogger’s RS-232 port.
SC932A CS I/O to 9-Pin RS-232 DCE Interface used to connect the
FC100 to the CS I/O port of a datalogger or the CS110. The
CS110CBL2 cable (see left column) is also required to con-
nect the SG000 to the CS110’s CS I/O port.
16987 Peripheral Mounting Kit provides hardware for affixing an
SC932A to an enclosure backplate.
The SG000 interfaces with a datalogger, CS110, or PC using the FC100